Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt Resolution Commending Detective Alfred Martinez, Monterey County Sheriff's Office upon his retirement from thirty-one years of Public Service)
WHEREAS, Detective Alfred "Al" Martinez was hired by the Monterey County Sheriff's Office in October 7 th , of 1985; and
WHEREAS, Detective Alfred "Al" Martinez was born in 1961, raised in Gilroy, California, graduated from Gilroy High School and then graduated from Gavilan College with an Associate of Arts degree: and
WHEREAS, Detective Alfred "Al" Martinez was sworn in on October 7 th , 1985 by Sheriff D.B. "Bud" Cook and over his more than thirty years of service he served for six Monterey County Sheriffs: D.B. "Bud" Cook, Norman G Hicks, Gordon Sonné, Mike Kanalakis, Scott K. Miller, and Steve Bernal; and
WHEREAS, Detective Alfred "Al" Martinez served as a Patrol Deputy, and Field Training Officer, a SWAT Team member, a Tactical Team member, a Narcotics Detective, a Coroner Detective and a Homicide Detective; and
WHEREAS, Detective Alfred "Al" Martinez retires as a Coroner Detective; and
WHEREAS, Detective Alfred "Al" Martinez received an Outstanding Service Award in 1998, the Monterey County Sheriff's Office Medal of Valor in 2004, and a Deputy of the Month award in 2010 and 2011; and
WHEREAS, over his career Detective Alfred "Al" Martinez received many other letters of appreciation and commendations from citizens, staff, community organizations and law enforcement agencies commending his exceptional work, team work and community commitment; and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey on behalf of all citizens thereof, acknowledges commends and thanks Detective Alfred "Al" Martinez for his over thirty years of exemplary public service to the citizens of Monterey County, as a valued member of the Monterey County Sheriff's Office.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors wishes him success, health, and happiness in all future endeavors and joy in this well-deserved retirement.
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated: Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
By Deputy